1	 Angular Contact Ball Bearings……………………………… 50-107
		  Numbering System
		  Bearing Tables
			   High-Accuracy Angular Contact Ball Bearings (Standard Series)
			   Ultra High-Speed Angular Contact Ball Bearings (NSKROBUST Series)
Angular Contact Ball Bearings
Ultra High-Speed Angular Contact Ball Bearings
NSKROBUST Series

Page
22
Numbering System
Designation
example(                )
Designation
example(                )
① Bearing type
⑥ Bearing type
② Dimension series
⑤ �Nominal bore
diameter
③ Bore number
⑦ Dimension series
④ Contact angle
⑧Material
⑨ Cage
⑩ Lubrication holes
⑰Grease quantity
⑯Grease brand
⑮ Accessories
⑭ Accuracy
⑬ Preload
⑫Arrangement
⑪ Seal
Angular Contact Ball Bearings (Standard Series)
 Angular Contact Ball Bearings (NSKROBUST Series) Angular Contact Ball Bearings (NSKROBUST Series)
BNR, BER Spinshot™Ⅱ BSR
50 BNR 10 H E34TSR V1V DU EL P3W +Y3 MTE X
7 0 10 C SN24 TR V1V DU EL P4 MTE X
50 51
Part 1 Part 2 Part 3 Part 4 Part 5 Part 6 Part 7 Part 8
A
ng
ul
ar
 C
o
nt
ac
t
B
al
l B
ea
ri
ng
s
1. Angular Contact Ball Bearings
Code Material Guiding Features Limiting Speed (dmn value) Available for
TYN Polyamide
resin
Ball
guided
E x c e l l e n t  w e a r  a n d  n o i s e
c h a r a c t e r i s t i c s ,  e s p e c i a l l y
effective with grease lubrication
Oil: 1.4 million
Grease: 1.2
million
· Standard Series
· NSKROBUST Series
(not available for 19 Series
sealed type)
T Phenolic
resin
Outer
ring
guided
Stable cage rotation in high-speed
operation 2.8 million
TR:	Standard Series
T:	 NSKROBUST Series

Page
22
Numbering System
Designation
example(                )
Designation
example(                )
① Bearing type
⑥ Bearing type
② Dimension series
⑤ �Nominal bore
diameter
③ Bore number
⑦ Dimension series
④ Contact angle
⑧Material
⑨ Cage
⑩ Lubrication holes
⑰Grease quantity
⑯Grease brand
⑮ Accessories
⑭ Accuracy
⑬ Preload
⑫Arrangement
⑪ Seal
Angular Contact Ball Bearings (Standard Series)
 Angular Contact Ball Bearings (NSKROBUST Series) Angular Contact Ball Bearings (NSKROBUST Series)
BNR, BER Spinshot™Ⅱ BSR
50 BNR 10 H E34TSR V1V DU EL P3W +Y3 MTE X
7 0 10 C SN24 TR V1V DU EL P4 MTE X
50 51
Part 1 Part 2 Part 3 Part 4 Part 5 Part 6 Part 7 Part 8
A
ng
ul
ar
 C
o
nt
ac
t
B
al
l B
ea
ri
ng
s
1. Angular Contact Ball Bearings
P2: ISO Class 2    P4: ISO Class 4    P5: ISO Class 5
P3W:	�Special class (Special tolerances for deviation of inner/outer ring width, others
are P3)
P3:	� Special class (ISO Class 4 dimensional tolerances and ISO Class 2 running
accuracy)
P4Y:	� Special class (Special bore and outside diameter tolerances, others are ISO
Class 4. See figure on left.)
⑪ Seal  No code: Open type    V1V: Non-contact rubber seal Page 23
EL: Extra Light Preload	 L: Light Preload
M: Medium Preload	 H: Heavy Preload
CP: Special Measured (–) Axial Clearance
CA: Special Measured (+) Axial Clearance
⑬ Preload Page 206-212
⑭ Accuracy Page 222-225